

ASSAM ELECTRICITY GRID CORPORATION LIMITED

Regd. Off.: BIJULEE BHAWAN (FIRST FLOOR) PALTANBAZAR; GUWAHATI - 781001 CIN: U40101AS2003SGC007238 GSTIN: 18AAFCA4973J9Z3

PHONE: 0361-2739520 Web: www.aegcl.co.in

Corrigendum-I

BID IDENTIFICATION NO: AEGCL/MD/RLY-ELECT/220KV SMG-MXN/2024/BID

The following clarifications may be noted for the work namely "Height raising of 220KV Mariani-Samaguri Line-I from Loc. No. 494 to 495" against Bid Identification No. mentioned above –

 The option for EMD/Bid Security submission through BG is not available in assam e-tender portal. As such, the EMD/Bid Security of **Rs.3,68,336.00** must be paid online in assam etender portal: <u>https://assamtenders.gov.in</u>.

All other terms and conditions of the bidding document remain same.

Sd/-Chief General Manager (O&M), UAR Assam Electricity Grid Corporation Ltd Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati – 1

Memo No.: AEGCL/MD/RLY-ELECT/220KV SMG-MXN/2024/5(A) Dtd: 03.07.2024 Copy to: Dtd: 03.07.2024

- 1. The DGM-IT, O/o the MD, AEGCL, for publication of the corrigendum notice in AEGCL website.
- 2. Ref. file.

Sd/: Chief General Manager (O&M), UAR Assam Electricity Grid Corporation Ltd Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati – 1